
l- DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
INVITATION FOR BIDS

-l
1.The Chairman, Provincial Procurement Committee (East), on behalf of the Road Development Authority (RDA),

invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the procurement of works as described below, and

receiving will be closed at 1-0.30 a.m. on 13.C3.2024,

Bids should be submitted on the forms available at the office of the Provincial Director, RDA, Batticaloa from
28.02.2424 to 11.03.2024 on a payment of non-refundable tender fee of Rs,5,000.00 (Exclusive of VAT&SSCL) per

each bidding document.

Contract No Name of the Project

Engineer's
Estimate
(including

Contingencie
s & excluding
SSCL & VAT)

Bid Security
(Rs) &

Required
Date

Eligibility
Grade

Project
Duration
(Calendar

Days)

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
38

Incurred for the Construction of
Concrete Pavement on 4th Cross,
Siv apur am, Eruvil. (47 Om) .

16.40
1.74,OOO.O0
26th June

n/\o 
^

C7, & above
CIDA grade

in Road

Construction
bU

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
39

Improvements of Cemetry Road,
Pankudaveli, in Batticaloa District.
(1600m)

20.60 277,000.00
26il June

2024

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
40

Incurred for Sallitheevu Cemetry
road Stage-O7,Yaharai (0+000 -
1+400 km)

14.40 152,000.00
26th June

o6c A

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
47

Incurred for Improvements to
Internal Road at Hindu College
Batticaloa. ( 1 50m).

ln
8.30

88,000.00
26ft, June

2024

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
42

lncurred for Improvements to
P athar a l(attai lnternal Road,
Stage-O1 (550m).).

18.50
i 95,000.00
26th June

2024

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
+J

Incurred for Improvements to
Pathara Kattai lnternal Road.
Stage-O2 (500m).).

16.60
178,000.0o
26th June

2024

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
44

Incurred for Improvements to
Internal Road at Thiruperunthurai.
Q{rrr fpe55 Road. (490m).

20.60 217,000.oo
26tn June

2024

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
45

lncurred for Improvements to
lnternal Road at Thiruperunthur ai,
lOth Cross Road. (350m).

72.50
132,00O.00
26th June

2024

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
46

Incurred for Improvements to
Internal Road at Thir uper unthur ai,
13tt, Cross Road. (350m).

12.50
133,000.00
26il June

2024

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
47

Incurred for the Construction of
Munaikkadu lnternal Roads in
Batticaloa District, Stage,O 1.
(765m).

20.50 216,000.00
26th June

2024



contract No Name of the Project

Engineer's
Estimate

(including
Contingencie
s & excluding
SSCL & VAT)

Bid Security
(Rs) &

Required
Date

Eligibility
Grade

Construction
Duration
(Calendar

Days)

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
48

Incurred for the Construction of
Munaikkadu Internal Roads in
Batticaloa District, Stage -02.
(775m).

20.ro 272,OOO.O0
Z6th Jvne

2024

C7, & above
CIDA grade

in Road

Construction
60

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
^o

Incurred for Improvements to
Internal Road at Thiruperunthurai,
05tr, Cross Road. (550m).

r 9.50
205000.00
Z6th June

2024

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
50

Incurred for Improvements to
Internal Road at Kannaki Amman
Cross Roads rnBatticaloa. (500m).

20.10
212000.00
26*. June

OAC A

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
51

Concrete Pavement on Beach Road,
Stage- 1, Kandalady, Y akarai
(550m).).

20.60
21.7000.oo
Z6th June

cic A

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
52

Incured for the Construction of
Concrete Road on THEILAMUNAI,
P uluun am adu, B attrc alo a un d er
Executive Engineer's Division
Batticaloa,Stage -0 1. (Ch. 0+000-
0+500)

20.60
217,000.00

Z6th Jvne
2024

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
CJ

lncurred for Construction of
Concrete pavement on lnternal
Road. l(amachinas.ar. Stas.e - 02. 8.30

88,000.00
Z6th Jvne

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
AA

Incurred for the Construction of
Concrete Road on THEILAMUNAI,
Puluunamadu, Batticaloa under
Executive Engineer's Division
Batticaloa, Stage-)2. (Ch. 0+500-
1 +000)

20.60 277,000.00
26tt June

2024

2. Eligible bidders shall comply with the above qualification criteria.

3. Bid shall be valid up to 77 calendar days from the time of closing date of the Bid.

4. Bids must be submitted by a Bid security for the amount mentioned above.

5. Bids securityshall be valid until 28 calendar days beyond the validity period.

6. Sealed bids may be dispatched by hand to the office of the Provincial Director (EP), Road Development Authority,

Batticaloa to receive before closing time.

7, Bids will be opened immediately after the closing at the above address. Bidders or their authorized
representatives are requested to be present at the opening of bids.

8. Pre-bid meeting will be held at the Provincial Director's Office, Road Development Authority, Batticaloa, at 10.00

a.m. on 06.03.2024. Site visit will be arranged if necessary

9. Successful bidder, as per the Public Contracts No.3 of L987, shall submit the copy of registration from Registrar of
Public contracts.

10. For further details or clarifications please contact Provincial Director, Road Development Authority, Yard Roao,

Battic&a. Telephone No: 065-2222850, fax No: 065-2222479, e-mail: pdeprda@,gtnAilcgll1
,()Jhz

The Chairmfn,
Provincial Procurement Committee (EP),

Road Development Authority
Batticaloa.


